2003 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC

UTILITY

ACS LONG DISTANCE D/B/A ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS

SYSTEMS, ACS LONG DISTANCE, AND ACS
ALASCONNECT, INC.

ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC

ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.
ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.

AP&T Long Distance

AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.
BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC

BIG PLANET, INC.

CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.
DIRECT ONE LLC

DSLNET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, INC.

EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.

EXCEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

GCI FIBER COMMUNICATION COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI
COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI
IDT AMERICA, CORPORATION

INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$498,974,274
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$23,095,893
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$29,469

GROSS REVENUE

$8,229,062

$1,501,177

$0

NOT REPORTED
$167,353
$560,761
$246,565,746
$11

$533

$419,838

$75

NOT REPORTED
$0

$40
$1,074,795
$387,112
$14,027,435
$390,797,000

$107,475
$2,465
$1,967,741

NET INCOME
NOT REPORTED

($31,417)

NOT REPORTED
($7,681)
$31,383
$21,851
$36,327,226
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$28,020
($360,475)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
($2,525,981)
$15,542,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$206,355



UTILITY

NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION
NORTH BY NORTHESTCOM

ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OPTICOM

SOUTHWESTERN BELL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
D/B/A SOUTHWESTERN BELL LONG DISTANCE, NEVANDA
BELL LONG DISTANCE, PACIFIC BELL LONG DISTANCE, AND
SBC LONG DISTANCE

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.

TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA
UNICOM, INC.

USLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

VERIZON SELECT SERVICES, INC.

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

YUKON LONG DISTANCE COMPANY

Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TOTAL

2003 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC—2

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
$587,174
$737,411

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

$523,424,221

GROSS REVENUE

$1,491

$2
$1,493
$7,827

$427,428
$4,037,139
$977,364
$10,742

$774

$2,296
$176,944

$75
$672,056,293

NET INCOME

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
($990,089)
$436,244

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$48,677,436



2002 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC

UTILITY NET PLANT GROSS REVENUE NET INCOME
ACS LONG DISTANCE D/B/A ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS NOT REPORTED $6,236,282 NOT REPORTED
SYSTEMS, ACS LONG DISTANCE, AND ACS

ALASCONNECT, INC. $56,096 $1,460,566 $(73,113)
ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC NOT REPORTED $7,984 NOT REPORTED
ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC. NOT REPORTED NOT REPORTED $(108,323)
ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC. NOT REPORTED $239,630 $13,986
AP&T LONG DISTANCE, INC. NOT REPORTED $700,769 $59,447
AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC. $485,609,938 $226,830,603 $16,669,355
BUSINESS TELECOM, INC. NOT REPORTED $105 NOT REPORTED
CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC. NOT REPORTED $419,838 $10,888
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC. NOT REPORTED $900 $(29,241)
EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC. NOT REPORTED $1,022,114 NOT REPORTED
GCI FIBER COMMUNICATION COMPANY, INC. $22,736,127 $10,338,536 $(2,816,352)
GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI NOT REPORTED $204,930,000 NOT REPORTED
COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI

GLOBAL CROSSING TELECOMMUNICATION, INC. NOT REPORTED $14,343 NOT REPORTED
IDT AMERICA, CORPORATION NOT REPORTED $54,736 NOT REPORTED
INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC. NOT REPORTED $41,274 NOT REPORTED
MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC. NOT REPORTED $795,556 NOT REPORTED
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC. $43,216 $1,999,060 $308,002
NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL NOT REPORTED $1,244 NOT REPORTED

CORPORATION
OCMC, INC. NOT REPORTED $1,244 NOT REPORTED



UTILITY

QWEST TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

SOUTHWESTERN BELL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
D/B/A SOUTHWESTERN BELL LONG DISTANCE, NEVANDA
BELL LONG DISTANCE, PACIFIC BELL LONG DISTANCE, AND
SBC LONG DISTANCE

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.

TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA
UNICOM, INC.

USLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

VERIZON SELECT SERVICES, INC.

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TOTAL

2002 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC—2

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
$679,487
$839,473

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

$509,964,337

GROSS REVENUE

$9,318
$9,468

$1,281,952
$3,855,974
$812,916

NOT REPORTED
$2,824

$5,457

$7
$461,072,700

NET INCOME

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
$(736,034)
$342,494

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$13,641,109



2001 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC

UTILITY

ACS LONG DISTANCE D/B/A ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS

SYSTEMS, ACS LONG DISTANCE, AND ACS
ALASCONNECT, INC.

ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC

ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.
ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.

AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.
BUSINESS TELECOM, INC.

CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.
EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.

GCI FIBER COMMUNICATION COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI
COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI
IDT AMERICA, CORPORATION

INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.
ITC-DELTACOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
KING SALMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.

NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL

CORPORATION
OCMC, INC.

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

$75,865,651
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

$17,371,543
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

GROSS REVENUE

$5,928,140

$1,247,996
$1,963,102
$358,510
$256,109
$45,785,238
$503
$428,531
$1,700
$1,327,663
$2,884,790
$200,694,000

$20,185
$141,122
$84
$64,984
$783,899
$739,046
$4,356

$1,805

NET INCOME

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

($9,502,801)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

($2,256,047)

$73,418,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED



UTILITY

OTZ TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.

SOUTHWESTERN BELL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
D/B/A SOUTHWESTERN BELL LONG DISTANCE, NEVANDA
BELL LONG DISTANCE, PACIFIC BELL LONG DISTANCE, AND
SBC LONG DISTANCE

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.

TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA
UNICOM, INC.

USLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

VERIZON SELECT SERVICES, INC.

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TOTAL

2001 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC—2

NET PLANT

$338,378
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
$756,929

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$94,332,501

GROSS REVENUE

$432,652
$15,599

$3,271,363
$3,592,409
$103,533
$2,793
$4,226
$12,371
$299
$270,067,008

NET INCOME

($115,087)
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
($967,038)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$60,577,027



2000 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC

UTILITY

ALASCONNECT, INC.
ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.

ALASKA POWER & TELEPHONE LONG DISTANCE, INC.

ALASKA TELEPHONE UTILITY LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A
ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.
AMERITECH COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.

AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.
BLT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

BUSINESS TELECOM, INC.

CABLE & WIRELESS, INC.

CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
COMDATA TELECOMMUNICATIONA, INC.
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.
EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.

GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI
COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI

GLOBAL CROSSING TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

GTE CARD SERVICES, INC.

IDT AMERICA, CORPORATION
INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.
INTERMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM, INC

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED

$229,818
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$75,943,654
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$582,950

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

$232,653

GROSS REVENUE

$835,003
$4,286,648
$508,249
$12,909,000

$61,081
$204,779
$42,335,502
$56,783
$1,948
$51,849
$432,562

$2

$1,275
$1,148,404
$182,676,000

$14,812
$11,297
$20,185
$123,515
$540
$2,124,614

NET INCOME

($748,323)
$317,117
($18,178)

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
($11,690,431)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$232,559

NOT REPORTED
($144,808)
NOT REPORTED
$56,348,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

$172,599



UTILITY

ITC-DELTACOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

KING SALMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.

NUSHAGAK LONG DISTANCE, INC.

ONECALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OPTICOM

OTZ TELEPHONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OTZ
LONG DISTANCE

SOUTHWESTERN BELL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
D/B/A SOUTHWESTERN BELL LONG DISTANCE, NEVANDA
BELL LONG DISTANCE, PACIFIC BELL LONG DISTANCE, AND
SBC LONG DISTANCE

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.

TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA
UNICOM, INC.

US WEST LONG DISTANCE, INC.

USLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

XO LONG DISTANCE SERVICES, INC.

Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TOTAL

2000 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC—2

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$4,670
$20,022

NOT REPORTED
$2,427,337

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
$786,060

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$80,227,164

GROSS REVENUE

$3,783
$115,856
$1,155,352
$2,162,837
$72,170
$2,337
$913,734

$74,959

$557,577
$133,398
$38,557

$435

$36,227
$512,312

$616

$12
$253,595,561

NET INCOME

NOT REPORTED
($19,636)

NOT REPORTED
($70,984)
($30,344)

NOT REPORTED
($216,094)

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
($967,038)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$44,155,163



1999 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC

UTILITY

ALASCONNECT, INC.
ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC
ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.

ALASKA POWER & TELEPHONE LONG DISTANCE, INC.

ALASKA TELEPHONE UTILITY LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A
ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.
AMERITECH COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.

AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.
BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.

BLT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

CABLE & WIRELESS, INC.

CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, INC.

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.

GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI
COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI
INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.

INTERMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

KING SALMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, CORPORATION
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED
$27,477,831
$224,594

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$41,282,503
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$251,584

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$219,806,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

$7,478

GROSS REVENUE

$178,248
$1,501,979
$1,669,377
$353,036
$10,635,800

$75,185
$209,385
$54,894,615
$436
$207,331
$210,931
$269,889
NOT REPORTED
$156,374
$58,482
$159,722,000

$498,006
$109,916
$149,548
$390,472
$2,270,810

NET INCOME

($707,395)
($10,167,829)
($396,725)
($46,919)

NOT REPORTED

($65,695)
($28,534)
($5,164,934)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$103,556
($88,796)

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$44,781,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

($22,895)



UTILITY

NUSHAGAK LONG DISTANCE, INC.
ONECALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OPTICOM

OTZ TELEPHONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OTZ
LONG DISTANCE
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.

TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA
UNICOM, INC.

US SOUTH COMMUNICATIONS

US WEST LONG DISTANCE, INC.

VOCALL COMMUNICATIONS, CORPORATION
WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

TOTAL

1999 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC—2

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$261,020

NOT REPORTED

$4,895
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$290,589,401

GROSS REVENUE

$96,796
$7,521
$705,095

$964,289
$329,167
$405,861

$44

$1,568

$1,411
$42,876
$239,486,618

NET INCOME

($23,806)
NOT REPORTED
($84,834)

NOT REPORTED
($14,599)
$6,291

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$26,541,897



1998 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC

UTILITY

AMERITECH COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.
ALASKA POWER & TELEPHONE COMPANY

GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI
COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.

TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA
UNICOM, INC.
TOTAL

NET PLANT

NR
$12,666
$9,425
NR

$10,623
NR
$235,834
$268,548

GROSS REVENUE

$27,959
$3,705
$111,750
$160,066,000

$1,279,505
$181,615
$303,180
$161,973,714

NET INCOME

($31,044)
($62,639)
($47,475)
$51,464,000

($404,909)
($75,643)
$171,335
$51,013,625
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